

HR1099

LRB096 21900 KXB 39942 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

Illinois 2 WHEREAS, The members of the House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate the members of the 4 Oswego East High School Wolves girls bowling team on the 5 occasion of the team's 6th place finish at the State Bowling 6 Tournament; and

7 WHEREAS, The Oswego East Wolves had a fantastic season; 8 after being placed in the hardest sectional in the State, the 9 team fought back from 41 pins down in the final game to post a 10 tournament-high 6,133 pins and become the Sectional Champions; 11 the team ended the State tournament with 11,852 pins and a 12 197.5 pin team average; and

13 WHEREAS, The members of the Oswego East Wolves are Amanda 14 Karnuth, Alexandria Wonders, Kelsey Johnson, Samantha 15 Donzelli, Allison Hoffman, Giselle Poss, Allison Thompson, and 16 Tricia Thornton; the team's head coach is Jeremy Hillman; and

WHEREAS, The members of the Oswego East Wolves serve as models of hard work, integrity, and dedication for the people of the State of Illinois; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
 NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we

HR1099 -2- LRB096 21900 KXB 39942 r
congratulate the members of the Oswego East High School Wolves
girls bowling team on the occasion of the team's excellent
season and wish them success and happiness in the future; and
be it further

5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 6 presented to Jeremy Hillman, head coach of the Oswego East 7 Wolves, as a symbol of our esteem and respect.